

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHAKWAL

Directorate of Purchase and Store Main Campus, Talagang Road, Chakwal

Tender Notice

Sealed tenders/ bids are invited from the registered firms / companies / corporations / bidders for following Tender on the basis of **Single Stage (Two Envelope Procedure)** in terms of Rule No. **38 2(a)** of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (PPRA Rules 2014).

Tender No.	Tender Name	Package No.	Budgetary Amount	Amount of Bid Security	QTY
16/2024	Stationary Items	01	1,979,050/-	39,581/-	Details in Tender Document
	IT Stationary Items	02	1,645,000/-	32,900/-	Details in Tender Document
	Printing Items	03	3,440,000/-	68,800/-	Details in Tender Document

- Tender Document will be immediately available after publishing of this Tender Notice under Rule No. 25(1).
- Tender/Bid Document can available on <u>www.uoc.edu.pk</u> or <u>www.eproc.punjab.gov.pk</u> or E-PADS (e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System) <u>https://punjab.eprocure.gov.pk</u> free of cost.
- The Bid Security which is equal to 2% of Budgeted Cost, in the form of "CDR / Bank Draft / Pay Order" in favor of "Treasurer, University of Chakwal" shall be provided by the bidders before the closing time. A scanned copy of the Bid Security must be uploaded in PDF format without which the offer shall be rejected being non-responsive.
- Bids without supporting documents, undertaking, valid documentary evidence, and bids not conforming to terms and conditions given in the Tender Document will be liable for rejection.
- Bids should be submitted thorough E-PADS (e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System), and the same should be opened online as per mentioned schedule in the presence of Bidders or their representatives. Late bid shall not be accepted by the online system. Bidders shall also submit hard copy of the original bid security in the Directorate of Purchase and Store, University of Chakwal before opining the technical bids.
- The University reserves the right to modify/withdraw/cancel the bids/tender at any time prior to award of Contract, without assigning any reason or any obligation to inform the Tenderer of the grounds for the Purchaser's action and without thereby incurring any liability to the Tenderer and the decision of the Purchaser shall be final.
- Tender Closing Date & Time is 02.01.2025 at 11:00 AM and Opening Date & Time is 02.01.2025 at 11:30 AM.
- For obtaining any further information or clarifications, please contact below:

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (P&S) Tel: 0543-552511 Email: dd.procurement@uoc.edu.pk